From: Dave Larsen <dlarsen@reiengineering.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 4:24 PM

**To:** Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

**Subject:** Bayside Forestry Abandonment Forms **Attachments:** 6198 Signed Abandonment Forms.pdf

Carrie, please find attached the completed well abandonment forms for the wells approved for abandonment for Bayside Forestry. Please also note that the vapor pins were also abandoned at the time the wells were abandoned. If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Thank you,
David N. Larsen P.G
Senior Hydrogeologist / Professional Geologist



Connect with us : in if

Confidentiality Notice: This message is intended for the recipient only. If you have received this e-mail in error please disregard.

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

The second secon	14		Route t	o DNR Burea	u:								
Verification Only	of Fill and Se	eal	Dr Dr	inking Water		Watershed∧	Wastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment				
	or i iii aira ot	,	□ w	aste Managen	nent	Other:							
1. Well Location Infor	mation				2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation		<b>新洲市外外省等的水流</b>				
County	WI Unique Well	# of	Hicap #		Facility Nan	ne							
Douglas	Removed Well MW1						quipment Inc						
Latitude / Longitude (see in		Format	Code	Method Code		FID or PWS)							
zantado / zongnado (oco m	N		DD	GPS008	8161046								
			DDM	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitorin	g #						
1/ / 1/ 1/	.  Castian			OTH001	Onimin at 10/a	II O							
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW			10	Range E	Davida		Equipment Inc						
or Gov't Lot #	25	) 2	16 N	12 🔳 v	Present We		Equipment inc						
Well Street Address	- 11						Equipment Inc						
9222 East County Ro	ad L					ress of Prese							
Well City, Village or Town Town of Bennett			5487	IP Code		st County							
				3	City of Pres		11000 E	State	ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Solon S			WI	54873				
Reason for Removal from S	Convice IV/I LIV	nique Mell	# of Pon	lacement Wel	4 Dawn Lines Comes Ording & Coaling Material								
Investigation Closed	service VVI OI	iique vveii	# or Kep	iacement vvei	Pump and piping removed? Yes No								
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillbole / B	orehole	Informa	tion	Liner(s) removed?								
				nm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes No N/A				
Monitoring Well			•	,	Screen re	moved?			Yes No N/A				
Water Well	16 - 14/- 11	0 ' ''			— Casing le	ft in place?			Yes No N/A				
Borehole / Drillhole	please at		on Repor	t is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?								
Construction Type:	T Production				Did sealing material rise to surface?								
	riven (Sandpoint)		Dug		Did material settle after 24 hours?								
Other (specify):	mveri (Gariapoint,	,			If yes	, was hole ret	copped?		Yes No N/A				
							used, were they hyd	drated	V				
Formation Type:		_					n safe source?		Yes No N/A				
Unconsolidated Forma		Bedro					ng Sealing Material						
Total Well Depth From Grou	und Surface (ft.)	Casing D	Diameter (	(in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra	-	Pipe-Pump	ed				
13			2			ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing D	Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mat	erials							
					☐ Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete					
					Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips				
Was well annular space grou	uted?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Bor	- eholes Only	;				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	th to Wate	r (feet)		■ Bentor			onite - Ceme					
					Granu	ar Bentonite	Bento	onite - Sand	Slurry				
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillbel				A REPORT OF THE	(C+10)	No. Yards, Sacks		Mix Ratio or				
	well / Drilliloi	е			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		Mud Weight				
Bentonite Chip					Surface	13	21.1 Poun	ids					
C Commonts			EN SERVICE										
6. Comments			<b>建筑建设</b>						2. 新达克姆克里拉拉拉				
7. Supervision of Work						<b>FERRIS</b>		DNR Use					
Name of Person or Firm Doi		illing & Sealing		n Date Received	1	Noted By							
					/dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020				W.C. of Street, and the street				
TOWNSHIP WITH THE PROPERTY OF					Telephone Num		Comments						
4080 N 20th Avenue,					( 715 ) 675-9784    Signature of Person Doing Work   Date Signed								
City		State	ZIP Co			-	g Work	Date	e Signed				
Wausau		WI	5440	J I	Jake	Fletcher			6/12/2020				

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only	of Fill and S	eal		Prinking Water Vaste Managen		│ Watershed/\ │ Other:	Vastewater	Reme	diation/Redev	elopment				
1. Well Location Infor	mation	事情 医胆囊	V	vasic iviariagen	_	/ Owner In	formation	THE REPORT OF SHIPE						
County	WI Unique Wel	l # of	Hicap #	Standard Medical	Facility Na	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	rormation		Market Contract					
Douglas	Removed Well	. CM 1335			,		quipment Inc							
	MW2					FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	Format		Method Code	816104									
		ا ا ۱	DD	SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	g #		***************************************					
		v   🔲 i	MDC											
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	/ Section	n Tow	nship	Range E	Original We	ell Owner								
or Gov't Lot #	2	5 4	16 N	12 🔳 v	<sub>/</sub> Bayside	Forestry I	Equipment Ind	С						
Well Street Address					Present We									
9222 East County Ro	ad L						Equipment Ind	2						
Well City, Village or Town			Well	ZIP Code		lress of Prese								
Town of Bennett			548	73		st County	Road L							
Subdivision Name			Lot #		City of Pres			State	ZIP Code					
					Solon S			WI	54873					
Reason for Removal from S	Service WI U	Inique Wel	# of Re	placement Wel	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed?									
Investigation Closed						a piping remo emoved?	veu?	F	]Yes □ No	N/A				
3. Filled & Sealed Well					Liner(s)	Yes No	N/A							
Monitoring Well	Original	Constructio	on Date (	mm/dd/yyyy)				H		N/A				
Water Well						Screen removed? Yes No Casing left in place? Yes No								
	If a Well Construction Report is													
	Borehole / Drillhole please attach.						Was casing cut off below surface?  Did sealing material rise to surface?  Yes No No							
Construction Type:						rial settle after		-	Yes No	N/A				
	riven (Sandpoir	t)	Dug			, was hole ret		-	Yes No	N/A				
Other (specify):							used, were they hy	∟∟ ⊢_ vdrated						
Formation Type:							n safe source?		Yes No	N/A				
Unconsolidated Forma	ition	Bedro	ck				ng Sealing Materia							
Total Well Depth From Grou	and Surface (ft.)	Casing [	Diameter	(in.)		ictor Pipe-Gra	vity Conducto	or Pipe-Pum	ped					
13			2	2	Scree (Bento	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Ex	xplain):						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing [	Depth (ft.	)	Sealing Mat									
					Neat Cement Grout Concrete									
					Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips					
Was well annular space grou	ited?	Yes	No	Unknown										
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	De	oth to Wate	r (feet)		■ Bento	nite Chips	Ben	tonite - Cerr	nent Grout					
					Granu	lar Bentonite	☐ Ben	tonite - San	d Slurry					
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillbo	Ja .			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks		Mix Rat					
eleganiza de la	Well / Brilling					ALL MAN PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN	Volume (circ	And the second second	Mud W	eight				
Bentonite Chip					Surface	13	21.1 Pou	inas						
6. Comments				<b>医大学系型 的</b>						Market Sale				
	Control of the Contro		ach translated and			all de merchant al la comme	56 10 11 11 11 15 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			Language and the				
			Y THE REPORT OF THE WAY				whenever the same of the same							
7. Supervision of Work		ling Lies	noo #	Data of F	illing & Coolin	ar Varificatio	n Data Bassiyad	DNR Use						
					e of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By h/dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020									
					Telephone Number Comments									
					(715) 675-9784									
City	Code	Signature of Person Doing Work   Date Signed												
Wausau	01	Jake Fletcher Doing vvoik Date Signed 6/12/2020												

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of	Fill and Sea	al		to DNR I rinking V √aste Ma	Vater	nt _	Watershed/\   Other:	Vastewater	Re	mediatio	n/Redeve	elopment			
1. Well Location Informa	ation					2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation							
IR	'I Unique Well # emoved Well	of H	licap #			Facility Nam Bayside		quipment Inc							
Douglas	<u>MW4_</u>						FID or PWS)	idipinione mo							
Latitude / Longitude (see instr	ructions)	Format (	Code	Method		8161046									
	N		D		PS008 PR002		mit/Monitoring	g #							
	W		DM		H001		,	,							
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Town	ship	Range	ПЕ	Original We	II Owner								
or Gov't Lot #	25	40	6 N	12	₩ W	Bayside	Forestry I	Equipment In	С						
Well Street Address			- ' '			Present We		410000000000000000000000000000000000000							
9222 East County Road	I L							Equipment In	C						
Well City, Village or Town			Well 2	ZIP Code	9	Mailing Address of Present Owner									
Town of Bennett			5487	73			st County	Road L	- lo	lava					
Subdivision Name			Lot #			City of Prese			State	0000000	Code				
	on for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well # of Replacemen							Solon Springs WI 54873  4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material							
	on for Removal from Service   Wil Unique Well # of Replacement   stigation Closed							Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed?  Yes No							
	D.:III. ala / Da			-/	on Selfante	Liner(s) removed?									
3. Filled & Sealed Well /	Original Co				vvv)	Liner(s) removed?  Liner(s) perforated?  Yes No No									
Monitoring Well	Jongman 00				,,,,	Screen re	moved?			Yes	■ No	☐ N/A			
Water Well	If a Mall C		- Dana	et le errell	اطما	Casing le	ft in place?			Yes	☐ No	N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		п керо	rt is avail	iable,	Was casing cut off below surface? ■ Yes No									
Construction Type:						Did sealing material rise to surface?									
Drilled Driv	en (Sandpoint)	Γ	Dug			Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes	☐ No	N/A			
Other (specify):							, was hole ret	A 2		Yes	No	N/A			
Formation Type:								used, were they h n safe source?	ydrated	Yes	No	N/A			
Unconsolidated Formation	n [	Bedroc	k			Required Me	thod of Placin	ng Sealing Materia	al						
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.)	Casing Di	ameter	(in.)		Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conduct	or Pipe-P	umped					
13			2	2		Screen (Rento	ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):			<u>`</u>			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	epth (ft.)	)		Sealing Mate									
						Neat C	ement Grout	]	Concr	ete					
			_			Sand-0	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bento	nite Chip	s				
Was well annular space groute	d?	Yes	No	Un	known	For Monitorii	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Be	oreholes (	Only:					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)			Benton	ite Chips	Ber	ntonite - C	ement G	rout				
						Granul	ar Bentonite	Ber	ntonite - S	and Slur	ry				
5. Material Used to Fill W	/ell / Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cire		or	Mix Rati Mud We				
Bentonite Chip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Surface	13	21.1 Pot			wida vve	agiit			
6. Comments	<b>的</b> 是 表现														
7. Supervision of Work									DNR U	lse Onl	у	1.76			
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealing	g Licer	ise #				or Verificatio	n Date Received	1	Note	d Ву				
REI Engineering, Inc				(m	m/dd/yyy		2/2020								
Street or Route 4080 N 20th Avenue,						ephone Num		Comments				100			
City		State	ZIP C	`ode	,	715 ) 675-	9784 Person Doing	\/\Ork		Date Sig	ined				
Wausau		WI	544					VVOIR		_	/12/202	20			
						Jake Fletcher 6/12/2									

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only	of Fill and Sea	ıl		rinking \	<b>Bureau</b> Water anageme		Watershed/\   Other:	Vastewater	Reme	ediation/Rede	velopment		
1. Well Location Inform	mation					2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation					
County	WI Unique Well #	of H	licap#		AND ALL HAND DESCRIPTION	Facility Nar					HARVES - STANKE		
Douglas	Removed Well MW5						Forestry Ed	quipment Inc					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	Format (	Code	Method		816104	And the second second						
	N		D		PS008		mit/Monitoring	n #					
	W		DM		CR002 TH001	License/Fe	THIVIVIOTILOTITI	9#					
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Towr	ship	Range	ПЕ	Original We	II Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	25	4	6 N	12	■ W			Equipment Inc					
Well Street Address 9222 East County Roa	ad L						Forestry I	Equipment Inc					
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Cod	е		ress of Prese						
Town of Bennett			548	73			st County	Road L	To	77.00			
Subdivision Name			Lot #			City of Pres Solon S			State	ZIP Code 54873			
Reason for Removal from S	Convince IVA/I I Iniv	que Well	# of Do	nlaaama	nt Mall		_	en, Casing & Se					
Investigation Closed	service VVI Onic	que vveii -	# or Rep	piaceme	ent vven		d piping remo			Yes N	o N/A		
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillbole / Ro	robolo I	nform	ation		Liner(s) r	Yes N						
	Original Co				vvvv)	Liner(s) perforated?							
Monitoring Well	Monitoring Well						emoved?			Yes 🔳 N	o N/A		
Water Well							ft in place?			Yes N	o N/A		
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Construction Report is available						Was casing cut off below surface?						
Construction Type:						Did sealir	ng material ris	e to surface?		Yes N	o N/A		
Drilled D	riven (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug			Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?		Yes N	o 🔳 N/A		
Other (specify):		_	_				, was hole ret			Yes N	o 🔳 N/A		
Formation Type:								used, were they hy n safe source?	drated _	Yes N	o N/A		
Unconsolidated Forma	tion	Bedroo	k					ng Sealing Material					
Total Well Depth From Grou	and Surface (ft.)	Casing Di	ameter	(in.)		Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped							
13			2	2		Screen (Bento	ned & Poured	Other (Ex	plain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	)		(Bentonite Chips)  Sealing Materials							
						Neat Cement Grout Concrete							
						Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips							
Was well annular space grou	ited?	Yes	No	■ Ui	nknown								
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)			■ Bentor	nite Chips	Bent	onite - Cem	nent Grout			
						Granu	lar Bentonite	☐ Bent	onite - San	d Slurry			
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks			atio or		
	Well / Dillillole							Volume (circl		Mud V	Veight		
Bentonite Chip						Surface	13	21.1 Pour	nas				
6. Comments								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
7. Supervision of Work			<b>建筑</b>			(4 TH) 12 S.			DNR Use	e Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of F						ling & Sealing	or Verificatio	n Date Received		Noted By			
0 0						//dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020							
DANIEL CONTROL						Telephone Number Comments							
4080 N 20th Avenue,  City State ZIP Code						( 715 ) 675-9784							
City		Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed											
Wausau	01		Jake Fletcher 6/12/2020					J20					

City

Wausau

State

WI

ZIP Code

54401

Signature of Person Doing Work

Jake Fletcher

Date Signed

6/12/2020

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc Douglas MW8 Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 816104630 GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 DDM W OTH001 1/4 / 1/4 NW Section Township Range Original Well Owner NW ٦F Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc 25 or Gov't Lot # 12 46 W N Present Well Owner Well Street Address Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc 9222 East County Road L Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 9222 East County Road L Town of Bennett 54873 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Solon Springs WI 54873 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A Investigation Closed Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Yes N/A Liner(s) perforated? No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes No N/A Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A please attach Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Driven (Sandpoint) Drilled Dug If yes, was hole retopped? N/A Yes No Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes No with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured 15 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Yes Was well annular space grouted? No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) Bentonite Chip Surface 15 24.3 Pounds 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received License # Noted By REI Engineering, Inc (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 4080 N 20th Avenue, (715)675-9784

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		F	Route	to DNR	R Bureau:	į.							
Verification Only o	of Fill and Se	al		Orinking \	Water		☐ Watershed/\	Nastewater [	Remed	diation/	Redeve	lopment	
_			v	Vaste M	lanageme	ent	Other:						
1. Well Location Inform					4. 传播情		y / Owner In	formation					
	WI Unique Well # Removed Well	of Hi	icap#			Facility Nar		1 - 1 - 2				j.	
Douglas	MW9							quipment Inc					
Latitude / Longitude (see ins		Format Co	ode		d Code	Facility ID ( 816104	(FID or PWS)						
	N			□G	SPS008			п					
	W		M		SCR002 DTH001	License/Fe	rmit/Monitoring	g #					
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW				Range		Original We	all Owner						
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW or Gov't Lot #	25			40	ш-			Equipment Inc					
The state of the s			N	14	■ W	Present We							
Well Street Address 9222 East County Roa	ad I							Equipment Inc					
Well City, Village or Town	10 L		Tingli	ZIP Cod	40		dress of Preser					-	
Town of Bennett			548		ie		ast County						
Subdivision Name			Lot #				sent Owner		State	ZIP (	Code		
Subulvision Nume		1	LULT			Solon S			WI	548	373		
Reason for Removal from Se	ervice WI Un	nique Well #	of Re	nlaceme	ent Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Scre	en, Casing & Sea	aling Mat	erial			
Investigation Closed	314.00	440 1.5	011.0	piaos	JIII * 1	Pump ar	nd piping remo	ved?		Yes [	No	N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhole / Bo	orehole Ir	oform	ation		Liner(s) r	removed?			Yes [	No	N/A	
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	onstruction I	to U the part water to	William William Parking	уууу)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes [	No	N/A	
Monitoring Well				The same of the sa		Screen r	emoved?			Yes	■ No	N/A	
Water Well	If a MAIL (	Construction	Conc	-t in avs	"abla	Casing left in place?							
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		Repo	I∏ IS ava	Mable,	Was casing cut off below surface?							
Construction Type:		H Starry				Did seali	ng material ris	e to surface?		Yes [	No	N/A	
	riven (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug	1		Did mate	erial settle after	r 24 hours?		Yes [	☐ No	N/A	
Other (specify):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,		If yes	s, was hole ret	copped?		Yes [	☐ No	N/A	
Formation Type:								used, were they hydr	rated	Yes [	— □ No	N/A	
	Г	- Badrool	ec:					n safe source?		100		100.	
Unconsolidated Format		Bedrock					lethod of Placii uctor Pipe-Gra	ing Sealing Material avity Conductor	Dina Pum	d			
Total Well Depth From Groui	nd Surface (Tt.)	Casing Dia					uctor Pipe-Gra ened & Poured	- =		peu			
12				2		(Bento	onite Chips)	Other (Expl	lain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.	.)	Casing Dep	pth (ft.	.)		Sealing Mat							
		1				Neat (	Cement Grout		Concrete	i			
		1,,,,,	٦.,,		V	Sand-	-Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips	į.		
Was well annular space grout		Yes	No		Jnknown	For Monitor	ing Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	eholes Onl	<b>y</b> :			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	h to Water (	(feet)			■ Bento	nite Chips	Bento	nite - Cem	ient Gro	out		
						Granu	ılar Bentonite	Bento	nite - Sand	d Slurry	/		
5. Material Used to Fill \	Well / Drillhol	9				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S			Mix Ratio		
	STATE OF THE PARTY.	Surface	Return to the feet of the feet of	Volume (circle 19.5 Pound		I.	Mud Wei	ight					
Bentonite Chip						Surface	12	19.5 F0ullu	1S	+			
							-			+			
6. Comments							<b>医排稿数据</b>	Casal Casal Interest	战场外被				
o. Commente		All arthur payments	Ministration of the Control		10 pt	All States and the state of the	Committee of the second second	Electric delications and the same	San San Land	Charles of the Control of the Contro	KP VENEZ	STATE OF STREET	
7. Supervision of Work	the same of the sa		William I	-	1 of 51	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	V-si6 setis		DNR Use				
Name of Person or Firm Doir RFI Engineering Inc	ng Filling & Seam	ng Licens	se #			lling & Sealing	g or Verificatio	on Date Received	/	Noted I	Ву		

Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 4080 N 20th Avenue, (715)675-9784 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed Wausau WI 54401 6/12/2020 Jake Fletcher

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verificatio	n Only	of Fill	and Sea	al		<b>to DNR Bure</b> rinking Water /aste Manage	r		Watershed/\	Vastewater	Re	mediatio	n/Redev	elopment		
1. Well Location	on Infor	mation						2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation						
County		WI Uniq	ue Well #	of	Hicap #	and the forest and the same and the same	F	Facility Nam	ne				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	APPLICATION DESCRIPTION		
Douglas	S	Remove	MW10							quipment Inc						
Latitude / Longitu	de (see in	struction	ns)	Format	Code	Method Code	le	-acility ID (F 8161046	FID or PWS)							
			N		DD	GPS00	<sup>70</sup>  -		mit/Monitoring	a #						
			W		DDM	SCR00		_100113071 01	THIO WOTHLOTHI	y #						
1/4 / 1/4 NW	1/4 NV	V	Section	Tow	nship	Range	_	Original We								
or Gov't Lot #			25	4	6 N	12	~ ~			Equipment In	C					
Well Street Addre		ad L	-						Forestry I	Equipment In	С					
Well City, Village						ZIP Code			ress of Prese							
Town of Benn					548	73		SZZZ Ea	st County	Road L	State	71	P Code			
Subdivision Name	e				Lot #			Solon Sp			WI		4873			
Reason for Remo	val from S	Service	WI Uni	que Well	# of Rep	placement We	ell	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material								
Investigation (	Closed							Pump and piping removed?								
3. Filled & Sea	led Well							Liner(s) removed?  Liner(s) perforated?  Yes No No								
Monitoring V												Yes Yes	$\equiv$	N/A		
Water Well								Screen removed? Yes No Casing left in place?								
Borehole / D	If a Well Construction Report is availab						;,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	ow surface?		Yes	□No	□ N/A		
Construction Type	picase attaon.						$\neg$		g material ris			Yes	No	N/A		
Drilled		riven (Sa	andpoint)		Dug			Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes	No	N/A		
Other (speci		•					_		, was hole ret			Yes	No	N/A		
Formation Type:							_			used, were they her n safe source?	ydrated	Yes	No	N/A		
Unconsolidat	ted Forma	ition		Bedro	ck		F			ng Sealing Materia	al					
Total Well Depth F	From Grou	und Surfa	ace (ft.)	Casing D	iameter	(in.)		Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
	15				2	2		Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips)  Other (Explain):								
Lower Drillhole Dia	ameter (in	1.)		Casing D	epth (ft.)	)	S	Sealing Materials								
								Neat Cement Grout Concrete								
Was well annular s	nooo grou	ıtod?		Voc	¬ No	Unknow		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips								
		ileu ?		Yes	No	Unknow	F		•	Monitoring Well Bo						
If yes, to what dep	oth (feet)?		Depth	to Wate	r (feet)			Benton	and the same of the same		ntonite - C					
							CARNER HE	Granul	ar Bentonite		ntonite - S			•		
5. Material Use	d to Fill	Well /	Drillhole	)				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cire		tor	Mix Rat Mud W			
Bentonite Chip								Surface	15	24.3 Pot	unds					
6. Comments	All Markets			10000000000000000000000000000000000000												
o. comments					<b>北京的社会</b>			ALC: Characterist of Marie Sta		a Karamatan da kabupatèn da kab						
7. Supervision	of Work	<b>?</b>									DNR U	Jse On	ly	y 7: U-11		
Name of Person o	r Firm Doi		g & Sealin	g Lice	nse #				or Verificatio	n Date Received			d By			
REI Engineerir	ng, Inc					(mm/dd			2/2020							
Street or Route 4080 N 20th A	venue,							phone Num 15 ) 675-		Comments						
City	•			State	ZIP C	ode			Person Doing	y Work		Date Si	gned			
City State ZIP Code WI 54401								Jake Fletcher 6/12/2020					20			

Wausau

WI

54401

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

6/12/2020

Verification Only	of Fill and Se	al	Dri	nking Water		☐ Watershed/\	Wastewater	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment
_			☐ Wa	ste Managem	nent [	Other:			
1. Well Location Inform					2. Facili	ty / Owner In	formation		
	WI Unique Well # Removed Well	of	icap#		Facility Na				
Douglas	MW12						quipment Inc		
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions)	Format C	ode N	Method Code	816104	(FID or PWS)			
	N			GPS008		ermit/Monitorin	a #		
	W		ом	SCR002	Licensen	eminionioni	y #		
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Town	ship F	Range E	Original W	/ell Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	25	46	S N	12 🗐 w	D : -!	e Forestry	Equipment Inc		
Well Street Address						/ell Owner			
9222 East County Roa	ad L				_		Equipment Inc		
Well City, Village or Town			1	P Code		dress of Prese ast County			
Town of Bennett			54873	3		sent Owner	Noau L	State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Solon S			WI	54873
Reason for Removal from S	envice IV/LLIn	ique Well <del>t</del>	of Ponl	acement Well	The Minutesian		en, Casing & Sea		
Investigation Closed	ervice vvi on	ique vveii #	oi Kehi	acement vven		nd piping remo			Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhole / Bo	rehole li	nforma	fion	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No No N/A
Monitoring Well				m/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No No N/A
						removed?		Δ,	Yes No N/A
Water Well	If a Well C	onstruction	Report	is available,	Casing	left in place?		<u> </u>	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please att			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Was cas	sing cut off belo	ow surface?	<u> </u>	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:						ling material ris			Yes No N/A
Drilled Dr	riven (Sandpoint)		Dug			erial settle after		=	Yes No NA
Other (specify):						es, was hole ret	used, were they hyd		Yes No N/A
Formation Type:							n safe source?	Tated \( \)	Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Format	tion	Bedrock	<		Required N	Method of Placi	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From Grou	nd Surface (ft.)	Casing Dia	ameter (i	in.)		luctor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pumpe	ed
12			2			ened & Poured tonite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.	)	Casing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing Ma	aterials			
					Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete	
Was well annular space grou	tod2	Vaa -	J No.	Linksons	Sand	-Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips
a popular groups accommon to produce Control		Yes	_ No	Unknown			Monitoring Well Bore	-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water	(feet)		Bente	onite Chips	Bento	nite - Ceme	nt Grout
					Gran	ular Bentonite	AND AND DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT AND ADDRESS OF PARTY AND ADDRE	nite - Sand	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Bentonite Chip			COLUMN TO SERVICE A TRANSPORTED TO SERVICE A T		Surface	12	19.5 Pound		one of the contract of the con
C C								Carlo Florescone	
6. Comments		dell'in Madrienia						Anatha figuration	
7. Supervision of Work								ONR Use	
Name of Person or Firm Doir REI Engineering, Inc	ng Filling & Sealir	g Licen	se #	Date of F (mm/dd/y	-	ng or Verificatio /12/2020	n Date Received	N	Noted By
Street or Route					elephone Nu		Comments		
4080 N 20th Avenue,				1.0	715 ) 67		Comments		
City		State	ZIP Co			of Person Doing	Work	Date	e Signed

Jake Fletcher

City

Wausau

State

WI

ZIP Code

54401

Signature of Person Doing Work

Jake Fletcher

Date Signed

6/12/2020

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc Douglas **MW14** Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 816104630 GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 DDM W OTH001 1/4/1/4 NW NW Section Township Range Original Well Owner E Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc 25 or Gov't Lot # 12 46 Present Well Owner Well Street Address Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc 9222 East County Road L Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 9222 East County Road L Town of Bennett 54873 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# Solon Springs WI 54873 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A Investigation Closed Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes No N/A Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No please attach N/A Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Dug Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) If yes, was hole retopped? N/A Yes No Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes No with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) ■ Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) Bentonite Chip Surface 13 21.1 Pounds 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By REI Engineering, Inc. (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 4080 N 20th Avenue, (715)675-9784

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			Route	to DNR Burea	ı:					
Verification Only	of Fill and Se	eal		rinking Water Vaste Managen	nent	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	diation/Redevelop	oment
1. Well Location Inform	nation			<b>建设的</b> 建筑设施。		/ Owner In	formation			
	WI Unique Well	# of H	licap#		Facility Na		TOTTIALION	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	nate of a college differ but of	
Douglas	Removed Well PZ1		The second of the second				uipment Inc			
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	Format (		Method Code	816104	(FID or PWS) 630				
	N		D	SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	g #			
	W		DM	OTH001						
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Town	ship	Range E						
or Gov't Lot #	25	40	6 N	12 🔳 v			Equipment In	С		
Well Street Address 9222 East County Roa	ad L				Present We Bayside		Equipment In	С		
Well City, Village or Town			Well 2	ZIP Code	_	dress of Preser				
Town of Bennett			548	73		ast County	Road L			
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Solon S	sent Owner prings		State WI	ZIP Code 54873	
Reason for Removal from S	ervice WI Ur	ique Well a	# of Rep	olacement Well			en, Casing & S	ealing Mat		<b>建筑</b>
Investigation Closed						nd piping remov	ved?	F	Yes No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well	THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1997	The second secon	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			emoved?		F	Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Original C	onstruction	Date (	mm/dd/yyyy)		perforated? emoved?		F	Yes  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N	N/A N/A
Water Well						eff in place?			Yes ■ No □	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole			n Repo	rt is available,						
	please at	ach.				ing cut off belo ng material rise		<u> </u>	Yes	N/A N/A
Construction Type:		г	٦,		S-1000000000000000000000000000000000000	rial settle after		-	Yes	N/A
	riven (Sandpoint)	L	Dug		40.07	s, was hole reto			Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):							used, were they h	ydrated —		_
Formation Type:		_					n safe source?		Yes No	N/A
Unconsolidated Forma		Bedroc					ng Sealing Materia			
Total Well Depth From Grou	ind Surface (ft.)	Casing Di		(4)		uctor Pipe-Grav ned & Poured	=	or Pipe-Pum	ped	
30			2	2	(Bento	onite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	)	Sealing Ma	terials				
					Neat (	Cement Grout	L	Concrete		
Was well annular space grou	stod2	Yes [	¬ No	Unknown		Cement (Conc		Bentonite		
				OTIKITOWIT	For Monitor		Monitoring Well Bo			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Water	(feet)		Bento	nite Chips	Ber	ntonite - Cem	ent Grout	
					Granu	lar Bentonite		ntonite - Sand		
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhol	е			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (circ		Mix Ratio o	
Bentonite Chip					Surface	30	48.6 Pou	The second secon		
		unital at All had as all		error a constitution of the service of				tigle and an exercise		reactive and
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Work					N. C. S.	<b>建一种多种的</b>		DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doi	ng Filling & Seali	ng Licen	ise #	Committee of the commit		g or Verification	n Date Received		Noted By	
REI Engineering, Inc				(mm/dd/y	,	12/2020				
Street or Route 4080 N 20th Avenue,				1	elephone Nur 715)675		Comments			
City		State	ZIP C		-	Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed	
Wausau		WI	544	01	Jake	Fletcher		1	6/12/2020	

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc Douglas

TW1 Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 816104630 TGPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 DDM W OTH001 1/4/1/4 Section Range Original Well Owner NW NW Township E Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc or Gov't Lot # 25 12 46 ■ W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc 9222 East County Road L Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 9222 East County Road L Town of Bennett 54873 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # Solon Springs WI 54873 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No Investigation Closed Liner(s) removed? Yes No 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes No N/A Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No Construction Type: N/A No Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Screened & Poured Other (Explain): 95 (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) Mud Weiaht Surface 9.5 3.9 Pounds Bentonite Chip

6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work						DN	IR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	Licens	se #	Date of	Filling & S	Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By
REI Engineering, Inc			(mm/dd	/yyyy)	6/12/2020		
Street or Route				Telephon	e Number	Comments	
4080 N 20th Avenue,				(715)	675-9784		
City	State	ZIP Code		Signat	ture of Person Doing V	Vork	Date Signed
Wausau	WI	54401			Jake Fletcher		6/12/2020

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to DNR Bureau:								
Verification Only	of Fill	and Sea	ıl	$\vdash$	rinking Water Vaste Manageme	unt	Watershed/V	Vastewater	Reme	diation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Infor	mation			V	vaste Mariageme			formation					
County		ue Well #	of IH	icap#	A. V. S. M. B. B. L.	Facility Nan	/ Owner In	iormation					
Douglas	Remove	ed Well				,		uipment Inc					
		_TW2_				Facility ID (	FID or PWS)	•					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstruction	ns)	Format C		Method Code	8161046	330						
		N		)	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring	<b>j</b> #					
,		W		MC	OTH001								
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NV	V	Section	Town	ship	Range E	Original We							
or Gov't Lot #		25	46	N	12 🔳 W	Bayside	Forestry E	Equipment Inc	2				
Well Street Address						Present We							
9222 East County Ro	ad L							Equipment Inc	C				
Well City, Village or Town				700000000000000000000000000000000000000	ZIP Code	The second secon	ress of Preser						
Town of Bennett				548	73		st County	Road L	10	7700			
Subdivision Name				Lot #		City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Solon Springs WI 54873							
								en, Casing & So					
Reason for Removal from S	Service	WI Unio	que Well #	of Re	placement Well	Personal Control of the Control of t	d piping remov	NAME OF THE OWNER	eaning ivial	Yes No N/A			
Investigation Closed	3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information						Liner(s) removed?						
Original Construction Date (mm/d							erforated?			Yes No N/A			
Monitoring Well						Screen re	Yes No N/A						
Water Well				Casing le	Yes No N/A								
Borehole / Drillhole		lf a Well Co please atta		n Repo	rt is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?							
Construction Type:		product atta				Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No							
	Oriven (Sa	andpoint)	Г	Dug	ı	Did material settle after 24 hours?							
Other (specify):	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	апароппу	L			If yes	, was hole reto	opped?		Yes No N/A			
Formation Type:								used, were they h	ydrated	Yes No NA			
	-4:		7 Dadsad					n safe source?		163 100			
Unconsolidated Forma		(5)	Bedrock		/! \		ctor Pipe-Grav	ng Sealing Materia	ı or Pipe-Pum	unad			
Total Well Depth From Gro	una Suri	ace (π.)	Casing Dia	ameter	(In.)		ned & Poured			ipeu			
7.75					l	(Bento	nite Chips)	Other (E:	xplain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (ir	1.)		Casing De	pth (ft.	)	Sealing Mat		-	_				
							Cement Grout	Ĺ	Concrete	Э			
Was well annular space gro	utod2		Yes [	Пνο	Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips							
					CHRIOWII	1 —		Monitoring Well Bo					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth	to Water	(feet)		Bentor	nite Chips	Ben	tonite - Cem	nent Grout			
				WILLIAM AND		Granu	ar Bentonite		tonite - San				
5. Material Used to Fill	Well /	Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (circ		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight			
Bentonite Chip					2000年(A)2000年(A)2000年(A)2000年(A)	Surface	7.75	3.2 Pou	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN C	maa voigit			
6. Comments								en de la composition de la composition La composition de la					
7. Supervision of Work	<b>(</b>								DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Fi						ling & Sealing	or Verification	n Date Received		Noted By			
REI Engineering, Inc (mm/dd/y						/dd/yyyy) 6/12/2020							
					Telephone Number Comments								
L'					( 715 ) 675-9784								
City			State	ZIP C		Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed				-			
Wausau		WI	544	U1	Jake Fletcher 6/12/2020								

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only	of Fill and Se	al		rinking Water /aste Managem		Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redeve	lopment		
1. Well Location Infor	mation	<b>建</b> 等高层				/ Owner In	formation			<b>"</b> 你們得過你		
County	WI Unique Well a	# of	Hicap #	and the about the constitute	Facility Nar	A DOLLAR DE LA COLONIA DE LA C	ronnation					
Douglas	Removed Well				Bayside	Forestry Ed	quipment Inc					
	TW3_		0 - 1	I.A. II I.O I.	Facility ID (	FID or PWS)						
Latitude / Longitude (see in	**************************************	Format		Method Code GPS008	816104	630						
	N		טט	SCR002	License/Pe	rmit/Monitoring	g #					
	W		MDM	OTH001								
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Tow	nship	Range E	Original We				3-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11			
or Gov't Lot #	25	4	6 N	12 🔳 w			Equipment Inc					
Well Street Address					Present We							
9222 East County Roa	ad L						Equipment Inc					
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Code		Iress of Preser						
Town of Bennett			548	73		st County	Road L	10/ /	710.0			
Subdivision Name			Lot #		City of Pres			State	ZIP Code			
					Solon S		0 : 00	WI	54873			
Reason for Removal from S	Service   WI Ur	ique Well	# of Rep	olacement Well	The second secon	d piping remov	en, Casing & Sea	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS	Yes No	N/A		
Investigation Closed		And the Control of the Control				emoved?	veu:	=	Yes No	N/A		
3. Filled & Sealed Well	Constitution of the Party of th	A RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		erforated?		=	Yes No	N/A		
Monitoring Well	Original C	onstructio	n Date (	mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re			=	Yes No	N/A		
Water Well					Casing le	Yes No	□ N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole	Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Replease attach.						w surface?			□ N/A		
	Borehole / Drillhole please attach.					Was casing cut off below surface?  Did sealing material rise to surface?  Yes No						
	nstruction Type:											
	riven (Sandpoint)		Dug			, was hole ret		=	Yes No	N/A N/A		
Other (specify):							used, were they hyd	drated				
Formation Type:	_						n safe source?		Yes No	N/A		
Unconsolidated Forma	-	Bedro	ck				ng Sealing Material					
Total Well Depth From Grou	and Surface (ft.)	Casing D	iameter	(in.)		ictor Pipe-Gra	vity Conductor	Pipe-Pump	ed			
7.75			1			ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing D	epth (ft.)	)	Sealing Mat	erials						
					Neat 0	Cement Grout		Concrete				
					Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips			
Was well annular space grou	ited?	Yes	No	Unknown	For Monitor	ing Wells and	Monitoring Well Bor	eholes Only	:			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Wate	r (feet)		■ Bento	nite Chips	Bento	onite - Ceme	ent Grout			
					Granu	lar Bentonite	Bento	onite - Sand	Slurry			
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillbol	<b>.</b>			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks		Mix Ratio	or		
	Wen / Billinon						Volume (circle		Mud Wei	ght		
Bentonite Chip			-		Surface	7.75	3.2 Pound	us				
6. Comments		2000年高										
				DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY	(4716 186 f 669) + 216 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	has had the Association of the		Consider the British School		SERVICE SERVICE BE		
			VHOTA INTOVAL		TANKS OF THE PARTY		and the same of th					
7. Supervision of Work				Thete of F	Ilina 9 Caalin	v or Vorification		DNR Use				
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of REI Engineering, Inc (mm/dd/						g or Verification 12/2020	Date Received	ľ	Noted By			
Street or Route							Comments		<del></del>			
Street or Route 4080 N 20th Avenue,					Telephone Number Comments (715 ) 675-9784							
City	ode	Signature of Person Doing Work   Date Signed										
Wausau	01	Signature of Person Doing Work  **Date Signed**  **G/12/2020**  Date Signed**  6/12/2020**										

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only	of Fill and Se	al		rinking Water	_	] Watershed/\	Nastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelo	opment		
,			v	Vaste Manage	ment	Other:						
1. Well Location Inform					2. Facility	y / Owner In	formation					
	WI Unique Well # Removed Well	t of	Hicap #		Facility Na		or do no or till a					
Douglas	TW4						quipment Inc					
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions)	Format	Code	Method Code	916104	(FID or PWS)						
	N		D	GPS008	0	rmit/Monitorin	a #					
	W		DM	OTHOO	-	TITIO WIOTILOTII	g #					
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Tow	nship		E Original We	ell Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	25	4	6 N	10		Forestry	Equipment Inc					
Well Street Address					Present We							
9222 East County Roa	ad L						Equipment Inc					
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Code		dress of Prese						
Town of Bennett			548	73	Oity of Pres	ast County	Road L	Ctoto	ZIP Code			
Subdivision Name			Lot #		Solon S			State WI	54873			
D	- Isaa Isaa	·	# - ( D -	-1	4.0		en, Casing & Se					
Reason for Removal from Son Investigation Closed	ervice   vvi Un	ique vveii	# of Re	placement We		nd piping remo			Yes No	N/A		
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillbole / Br	rehole	nform	ation	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No [	N/A		
	The second secon	ACCRECATE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.	And in concession of the last	mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No [	N/A		
Monitoring Well						emoved?			Yes 🔳 No	N/A		
Water Well	If a Well C	n Repo	rt is available.		eft in place?			Yes No	N/A			
Borehole / Drillhole	piedee ditabili.					Was casing cut off below surface?						
Construction Type:	piodoc ditacii.					Did sealing material rise to surface?						
Drilled Dr	iven (Sandpoint)	[	Dug		Did mate	Yes No [	N/A					
Other (specify):						s, was hole ret ite chins were	used, were they hyd		Yes No	N/A		
Formation Type:							n safe source?		Yes No [	■ N/A		
Unconsolidated Format	tion	Bedroo	ck		Required M	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material					
Total Well Depth From Grou	nd Surface (ft.)	Casing D	iameter	(in.)	<u> </u>	uctor Pipe-Gra		r Pipe-Pump	ed			
7			•	1	Scree (Bente	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):				
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.	)	Casing D	epth (ft.	)	Sealing Ma	terials						
					Neat (	Cement Grout		Concrete				
NA	1-10	L Г	7			Cement (Con	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips			
Was well annular space grou		Yes	No	Unknow	For Monitor	ing Wells and	Monitoring Well Bor	eholes Only	:			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depti	n to Water	(feet)		■ Bento	nite Chips	Bento	onite - Ceme	ent Grout			
					Granu	ılar Bentonite		onite - Sand				
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole	9			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circle		Mix Ratio Mud Weid			
Bentonite Chip	(1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10				Surface	7.0	2.9 Poun			MANAGEMENT		
	II IPAKAMENTAN SERENJAKA	Mark Statement of State							20 DO HOVE A 10 DO 1 (1) A	umos obviore		
6. Comments												
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use				
Name of Person or Firm Doir	ng Filling & Sealir	ng Lice	nse #		Filling & Sealin		on Date Received	1	Noted By			
REI Engineering, Inc				(mm/dd		12/2020	Comments					
Street or Route 4080 N 20th Avenue,					Telephone Nur ( 715 ) 675		Comments					
City		State	ZIP	Code			Work	Date	e Signed			
Wausau		WI	544		Signature of Person Doing Work  **Date Signed** 6/12/2020							

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Verification Only of Fill and Seal			D D	rinking Water /aste Manage		] Watershed∧ ] Other:	Vastewater [	Remedi	ation/Redevelopment	
1 Well Location Infor	mation			racte manage			formation			
1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap #						2. Facility / Owner Information Facility Name				
Douglas Removed Well TW5			,		Bayside	Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc				
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code					816104	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 816104630				
				SCR002		License/Permit/Monitoring #				
1/4 / 1/4 NW 1/4 NW Section Township				Range	E Original We	Original Well Owner				
or Gov't Lot # 25 46 N 12 W					v v	Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc				
Well Street Address 9222 East County Road L					Bayside	Present Well Owner Bayside Forestry Equipment Inc				
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code						Mailing Address of Present Owner 9222 East County Road L				
Town of Bennett 54873						City of Present Owner State ZIP Code				
Subdivision Name Lot #						colon Springs WI			54873	
Reason for Removal from Service   WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well						4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material				
Investigation Closed					Pump an	Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A				
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information					100	Liner(s) removed?				
Monitoring Well  Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)						Liner(s) perforated?  Yes No N/A				
					1900	Screen removed?				
Water Well  If a Well Construction Report is available,					Casing is	Casing left in place?				
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.						Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A				
Construction Type:						Did sealing material rise to surface?				
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug						Did material settle after 24 hours?				
Other (specify):						If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No NA				
Formation Type:						If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?  Yes No N/A				
■ Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock					Required M	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)   Casing Diameter (in.)					Condu	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped				
7.75				Scree (Bento	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)  Casing Depth (ft.)						Sealing Materials				
					Neat 0	Neat Cement Grout Concrete				
					Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown					n For Monitori	For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:				
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet)					■ Bento	■ Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout				
					Granu	ar Bentonite	Bento	nite - Sand	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S		Mix Ratio or	
	Well / Brillinole			ACTIVITIES FOR LINE AND		Marie Control of the	Volume (circle		Mud Weight	
Bentonite Chip					Surface	7.75	3.2 Pound	5		
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Work		en en en production La regione de la regione			ONR Use					
						ing & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By				
REI Engineering, Inc (mm/dd/yyy										
						ephone Number Comments 715 ) 675-9784				
City			ZIP C	ode		Signature of Person Doing Work		Date Signed		
Wausau		WI 54401			Jake	Jake Fletcher		6/12/2020		